Weddington Christian Academy

Challenge, Prepare, Nurture

Before School

e Before school hours are_7:00 a.m.-8:00 a.m. Invoices will be
billed at the end of each month through Family Portal.

o Payment will be due by the 10th of the month following attendance.

Fees
Registration Fee. .................. $20
Daily Fee......cccccoovvevevereennne. $5

After School

« WCA will not have after school on early dismissal days or school closing
days. Please check our website calendar for those days.

e Monthly payments are due by the 10th of each month. Monthly payments
not received by the 15th of the month will incur a $20 late fee.

o WCA families registered with the after school program may use the service
on a drop-in basis at $10 an hour per child and must be prepared to pay
that day by cash, check or will be billed through Family Portal at the end of
the month. Payment will be due by the 10th of the month following

attendance.
Fees
Registration fees $60 for the first child and $30 for each
additional sibling

5 days per week $265 per month

4 days per week $240 per month

3 days per week $215 per month

2 days per week $195 per month

1 day per week $130 per month




Drop In Rates

Time Signed Out Amount
Due
2:45-3:30 $10.00
3:30-4:00 $15.00
4:00-4:30 $20.00
4:30-5:00 $25.00
5:00-5:30 $30.00
5:30-6:00 $35.00

If a child has been in a club, use the rates below.

Time Signed Out Amount
Due
4:00-5:00 $10.00
5:00-5:30 $15.00
5:30-6:00 $20.00

**Students must be signed out from the afterschool teachers by 6:00 pm or a late fee of $1/minute
per child will be charged after 6:00 pm. This fee will be due at the time of pickup. **

TO REGISTER:

1. Download Before/After School Form(s)by going to
www.weddingtonchristianacademy.org then parent resources.

2. Send completed form(s) to wca@wcahawks.org


http://www.weddingtonchristianacademy.org/
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